30-06|07|2023-0472

To:			From:			
☐ Office of Planning and Research	ch		Public Agency: City	of Brea		
U.S. Mail: Street Address:			Address: 1 Civic Center Circle, Level 3			
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	3	Brea CA, 92821			
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	•	Contact: Jason Kille			
			Phone: 714-990-775	58		
			Lead Agency (If diffe	erent from above):		
County of: Orange		_				
Address: 601 N. Ross Street			Contact:			
Santa Ana, CA 92701			Phone:			
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of D Resources Code.	etermination in co	mpliance v	with Section 211(08 or 21152 of the Public FILED		
State Clearinghouse Number (if sub	mitted to State Clearing	housel: 202	2050508			
Project Title: Brea Gaslight Square Re		ilouse). <u>Zoz</u>	2000338	JUN 0 7 2023		
			2	ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPART	MENT	
Project Applicant: <u>Dwight Manley</u> Project Location (include county): J	100 W birch offreet	1,4E-101,	ma, CA 72821			
		perial Highv	vay (SR-90) and Sout	h Flower Avenue intersection, DEF	YTU	
located in the City of Brea within the			15 15			
Project Description: The City of Brea						
to amend the City's General Plan L "Office/Financial" to "Mixed Use III;"						
in 18,873 square feet and the const						
(2,400 square feet for a sit-down rest						
foot drive-through restaurant buildi						
Project Site; Conditional Use Permit (
portions of the Project Site; and cor						
District Map to change the zoning cla		The state of the s				
"Precise Development (P-D)" overlay	to "Mixed Use III.".					
The City of Brea City Council on June	6, 2023 approved the	second read	ing of Zone Change (ZC No. 2022-02) to amend the		
City's Zoning District Map to change	the zoning classification	of the Proje	ct Site from "Adminis	strative and Professional Office		
(C-P)" with a "Precise Development (P-D)" overlay to "Mixed	Use III."				
This is to advise that the City of Brea		·				
June 6, 2023 and has made the follow	wing determinations reg	garding the a	bove described proje	ect.		
 The project [□ will ■ will not] ha 	ve a significant effect or	the environ	ment			
2. ■ An Environmental Impact Repo	_			ans of CEOA		
☐ A Negative Declaration was pr						
3. Mitigation measures [■ were □ v						
4. A mitigation reporting or monito				JUN 07 2023		
5. A statement of Overriding Consideration	=-			ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPAI	RTMENT	
6. Findings [were □ were not] ma	ade pursuant to the prov	visions of CE	QA.	BY: C.C D	EPUTY	
mile to the state of the state of					EPUIT	
This is to certify that the Final EIR wit						
is available to the General Public at: online at https://www.ci.brea.ca.us/		The second secon	vic Center Circle, Leve	al 3, Brea, California 92821 and		
Online at https://www.ci.brea.ca.us/	TOO/FIOJECTS-III-FIOCESS					
Signature (Public Agency):		Title: Com	munity Development	Director		
Jason Kille	brew	***		ords, Orange County		
Date: June 6, 2023	POLS TO F. T. T.		Nguyen, Clerk-Rec			
				50.00		
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Publ			CÜL IN TONK GALA INEN YARKI IIII I			
Reference Section 21000-21174, Pub	lic Resources Code.	* * \$	K U U T 4 3 9	10/05 *		

202385000480 12:01 pm 06/07/23 477 VitIndx Z01 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a		Print		StariOver	Save
		RECEIPT	NUME	BER:	
		30 —	06/07	/2023 —	0472
		STATE CL	EARIN	IGHOUSE NU	JMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE. TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20220	060	598	
LEAD AGENCY CITY OF BREA	LEADAGENCY EMAIL	*		DATE 06/07/2	2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING				DOCUMENT	NUMBER
Orange				202385	000480
PROJECT TITLE			Ň		
BREA GASLIGHT SQUARE REDEVEL	OPMENT PRO	JECT			
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT		_	PHONE NUM	IRER
DWIGHT MANLEY	THOUSE OF ALL STOCKET	LIV IIC		(714)990	
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE		ZIP CODE	1,00
330 W BIRCH STREET #E-201	BREA	CA		92821	
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)	BITTER			OLOLI	
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ St	ate Ag	ency	Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:			9		0.00
☐ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25			
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00			0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due	directly to CDFW	\$1,203.25	\$_		0.00
☐ Exempt from fee					
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)					
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)					
☑ Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	<i>(</i>)				
-					0.00
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$ _		0.00
☑ County documentary handling fee			\$		50.00
Other			\$		
PAYMENT METHOD:					50.00
☐ Cash ☐ Credit	TOTAL	RECEIVED	\$ _		30.00
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED	NAME AND TI	TLE		
V COLON	DI ITY CI EDK	CADINIA	\ C(DTEC	

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT C.C.

BEDUTY

To:	From:
☐ Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: City of Brea
U.S. Mail: Street Address: -	Address: 1 Civic Center Circle, Level 3
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Brea CA, 92821
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	Contact: Jason Killebrew
FILED	Phone: 714-990-7758
☑ County Clerk	Lead Agency (if different from above):
County of: Orange JUN 0 7 2023	Address:
Address: but N. Ross Street	Contact:
Santa Ana, CA 92701 ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTM	MENT Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliant Resources Code.	ce with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse):	2022060598
Project Title: Brea Gasilght Square Redevelopment Project	
Project Applicant: Dwight Manley, 330 W BIRCH STREE	T, #E-201, BRECI, CA 92821
Project Location (include county): Northwest corner of imperial Hi	
located in the City of Brea within the County of Orange.	
Project Description: General Plan Amendment (GPA No. 2022-02) to the land use designation for the 1.88-acre Project Site from "Office/Fit (ZC No. 2022-02) to amend the City's Zoning District Map to change the "Administrative and Professional Office (C-P)" with a "Precise Develop No. 2022-03) to allow for the demolition of four existing buildings to new commercial buildings, which include a 6,000 square-foot buildings 3,600 square feet for retail or medical office space) and a 2,000 square-foot buildings associated site improvements on the southern 0.95-acre portion of the O3) to allow for the proposed drive-through restaurant use in the east	nancial" to "Mixed Use III." First reading of Zone Change he zoning classification of the 1.88-acre Project Site from ment (P-D)" overlay to "Mixed Use III." Plan Review (PR taling in 18,873 square feet and the construction of two g (2,400 square feet for a sit-down restaurant space and ware-foot drive-through restaurant building; along with the Project Site. Conditional Use Permit (CUP, No. 2022-
This is to advise that the City of Brea (* Lead Agency © Responsible May 16, 2023 and has made the following determinations regarding	Agency) has approved the above described projections the above described project. ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT
1. The project [□ will ■ will not] have a significant effect on the env	ironment
	BI.
2. M An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this project	
☐ A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pursuant	
3. Mitigation measures [w were a were not] made a condition of the	le approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [■ was □ was not] ado	MAY 1 / 2022
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [a was was not] ado	pred for this project.
6. Findings [■ were □ were not] made pursuant to the provisions of	f CEQA. ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT
This is to certify that the Final EIR with comments and responses and	d record of project approved by the batho's passal DEPUTY
Public at: City of Brea — Planning Division, 1 Civic Center Cir	record of project approval is available to the deneral and college at
https://www.cl.brea.ca.us/166/Projects-In-Process	cie, Level J, brea, camorna 52021 and omine be
la la	
	ommunity Development Director ded in Official Records, Orange County
	Nguyen, Clerk-Recorder
Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code.	3889.25
Poforonce Sestions 1000 31174 Public Resources Code * \$	R 0 0 1 4 3 5 5 9 6 9 \$ *
	85000422 11:36 am 05/17/23
	'itindx Z02 50.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MAY 1 7 2023	

30-05|17|2023-0415

CASH RECEIPT			
DFW 753.5a (REV. 01/01/22) Previously DFG 753.5a-		Print	-StartOver Save
		RECEIPT N	
		30 — 0	
		And the second second second second	ARINGHOUSE NUMBER (If applicable)
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE, TYPE OR PRINT CLEARLY.		20220	60598
LEAD AGENCY	LEADAGENCY EMAIL		DATE
CITY OF BREA			05/17/2023
COUNTY/STATE AGENCY OF FILING			DOCUMENT NUMBER
Orange			202385000422
PROJECT TITLE			
BREA GASLIGHT SQUARE REDEVEL	OPMENT PROJ	ECT	
PROJECT APPLICANT NAME	PROJECT APPLICANT E	WAIL	PHONE NUMBER
DWIGHT MANLEY			(714)990-7758
PROJECT APPLICANT ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	ZIP CODE
330 W BIRCH STREET #E-201	BREA	CA	92821
PROJECT APPLICANT (Check appropriate box)			
Local Public Agency School District	Other Special District	☐ Stat	e Agency Private Entity
CHECK APPLICABLE FEES:		•••••	3,839.25
☑ Environmental Impact Report (EIR)		\$3,839.25	200
Mitigated/Negative Declaration (MND)(ND)		\$2,764.00	\$ 0.00 \$ 0.00
☐ Certified Regulatory Program (CRP) document - payment due of	directly to CDFVV	\$1,203.25	\$
☐ Exempt from fee			
☐ Notice of Exemption (attach)			
CDFW No Effect Determination (attach)			
Fee previously paid (attach previously issued cash receipt copy	()		
☐ Water Right Application or Petition Fee (State Water Resources	s Control Board only)	\$850.00	\$
County documentary handling fee			\$
☐ Other			\$ 50.00
PAYMENT METHOD:			2 200 25
☐ Cash ☐ Credit ☐ Check ☐ Other	TOTAL R	ECEIVED	s 3,889.25
SIGNATURE AGEN	ICY OF FILING PRINTED NA	AME AND TIT	F
SIGNATURE	O O TEMOTRATED IN	WILL FOIL 1111	,
X DE	PUTY CLERK, C	CARINA	CORTES
			DOOTED
	FILE)	POSTED

JUN 07 2023

JUN 07 2023

ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMENT			ORANGE COUNTY CLERK-RECORDER DEPARTMEN			
ву:	C.C	DEPUTY	BY:	C,C	DEPUTY	